



**Real Estate Council of Ontario**

## **Notice of Conviction**

### **GISOTH NAKESWARAN**

#### **Convictions:**

Date of Decision: 2021/04/01

Detail: On April 1, 2021, Gisoth Nakeswaran pled guilty to one count of failing to notify the registrar, in writing, within five days of a change to information on his application for registration contrary to subsection 34(1) of Ontario Regulation 567/05. The failure to notify was with respect to a pending charge. Nakeswaran was fined \$2,500.00.  
2021/04/01